APPROVED
APR 19 2018
MICHIGAN STATE

ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD

Lansing, Michigan April 5, 2016

A regular meeting of the State Administrative Board was held in the Lake Superior Room,
15t Floor, Michigan Library and Historical Center, on Tuesday, April 5, 2016, at 11:00 a.m.

Present; Paul Smith, Fepresenting Rick Snyder, Governor, Chairperson

Nat Forstner, representing Brian Calley, Lt. Governor

William Kordenbrock, representing Ruth Johnson, Secretary of State

Daniel Sonneveld, representing Bill Schuette, Attorney General

Melissa Castro, representing, Nick A, Khouri, State Treasurer

Laura Mester, representing Kirk T, Steudle, Director, Depariment of
Transporiation

Ann Dennis, representing Brian J. Whiston, Superintendent of Public
instruction

Shelby Troub, Secretary

Others Present:
Kelly, Hamilton, Pat Mullen, Department of Technology, Management and Budget; Laura

Dotson, Demetrius Parker, Bill Rottiers, Department of Transportation: Jacob Kanclerz,
MIRS News

1. CALL TO ORDER;:
Mr. Smith called the meeting to order and led the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag.

2. READING OF MINUTES OF PRECEDING MEETING AND APPROVAL
THEREQF:

Ms. Castro moved to approve the minutes of the regular meeting of March 15, 2016,
Supported by Mr. Sonneveldt, the motion was unanimously adopted.

3, HEARING OF CITIZENS ON MATTERS FALLING UNDER JURISDICTION OF THE
BOARD:

None
4. COMMUNICATIONS
None

5. UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

None




April 5, 2016 Na, 2

6. NEW BUSINESS:

RETENTION AND DISPOSAL SCHEDULE

CIVIL S8ERVICE
Classification and Selections, 4/5/2016

Mr. Kordenbrock, mov

ed to approve the Retention and Disposal Schedules. Supported by
Ms. Mester, and the m

olion was unanimously adopted.

7. REPORTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS OF COMMITTEES:

(Please see the following pages)



April §, 2016 No. 2

APPROVED
Aprit 5, 2016

Michigan State
Administrative Board
COMMITTEE REPORT TO THE
STATE ADMINISTRATIVE ROARD

The Honorable Rick Snyder, Governor
and
tembers of the State Administrative Roard

A regular meeting of the Building Committee was held at 11:00 a.m,
on March 29, 2016. Those Present beaing:

A"}' an T
Chairperson: Melisza Castro, representing APPIUVEC’-{'WW""%
"

State Treasurer Kheurd
Member: Travis UWeber, representing Approved’/:Zi:j“'

Governor Snyder ’

Member: Hat Forstner, representing Approved
Lt, Governor Calley

t

Cthers:  James Shell, panisl Senneveldt, Department of Attorney General;
Jennifer Huhn, Department of Hatural Hesources; William
Kordenbrock, Department of State; Tammy Martin, Pat Hullen, Shelby
Trouk, Deparrment of Technolegy, Managamant and Budget: Eric Burns,
Laura Dotson, Dee Farker, Corey Rogers, Bill Rottiers, Leparrment
of Transportation

Ms. Castro called the meeting to order.
The Building Committee Regular Agendz was presanted.
Following discussion, Hr. Weber, moved that the Regular Rgenda be

recommended to the State Administrative Board for appraval, The
moetion was supported by Mr. Forstner, and unanimously adopted.

Hs. Castro adicurned the meeting.




3123/2016 - 2:30 P.M, — FINAL Apel 5, 2016 No. 4

AGENDA

BUILDING COMMITTEE/ STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD
March 28, 2018 ! Aprii 5, 2015
1100 AM. Lake Supertior Room, 1* Flgor
Michigan Library and Historical Center

This agenda is for general informational purposes only, Atits discretion, tha Building
Commitiee may revise this agenda and may take up other issues at the meeling.

AWARD OF CONSTRUGTION CONTRACT

Hubbardson: 5631,280.00

Description and Justification

The purpose of this censtruction contract is to furnish all labor and materials to repair
and replace exterior masonry. The work will include window head/sill brick panel
demolition and reptacement, crealing new brick control joints and expansian joints,
removing and replacing cracked brick, brick Fepainting, and the installation of new .

ftashing over steel lintels The masonry work is needed to improve safely and pratect
the building envelap.

Funding Source
100% Agency Operating Funds

2. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, KINGSLEY - FPugsley Correctional Facility
~ Video Management and Surveillance Enhancemeants
File No. 472/14421 RMP - Index No. 66220 - Confract No, Y16150
Recommended Coniract Award: MKC Group inc., Bay City; $1,299.863.00

Description and Justification

The purpose of this contract is to furnish and install new interior and exlerior cameras,
Camera recarding servers and g new camera viewing software for the system. Also the
work will consist of replacing all of the tlighting fixtures. The replacement of the fighting
fixtures will reduce operating and maintenance cost, and all of the work has been
requested by the agency for improved security,

Funding Source

100% Agency Operating Funds

3. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, CHELSEA - Special Alternative
Incarceration Center — Perimeter Fence Security Systems Upgrade

1



3/23/2016 — 2:30 P.M. — FINAL Aprit 5. 2016 No. 5

File No. 472115167.GAG, - Index No. 71060 - Contract No. Y16151
Recommended Contract Award: MKG Group, Inc., Bay City; $426,350.00

Description and Jdustification

The purpose of this contract is to provide a complete perimeter fence securily systems
upgrade at the Special Alternative Incarceration Center, The work includes installing a
new perimeter security system on the fence, installing razor wire over the sally port
gales, and adding new flex af the sally port gates/atarm point from the transponders.
This work is necessary to increase the security of the incarceration center and has been
requested by the agency.

Funding Source

100% Agency Operating Funds

4. DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AND VETERANS AFFAIRS, AUGUSTA ~ Fort
Custer Training Center - Construct Recycle Bullding
File No. 511/16033.AGY - Index No. 22060 - Contract No. Y16160
Recommended Contract Award: Calaygo Asset Management Group, LLC, Battle
Creek; $372,421.00

Description and Justification

The purpose of this contract is o construct a recycle building and alf related work. The
facility does not have a building for cardbaard, aluminum, steel, plastic and paper, which
is necessary in order to recycie of the thase items,

Funding Source

100% Federal Funds

5. DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, GAYLORD ~ Otsego Lake Stale
Park — Boat Access Site Improvements
File No. 751/09246.JAG - Index No. 53150 - Coniract No. Y8152
Recemmended Contract Award: Ripman Construction Company, Inc., St.
Helens, $294,433.00

Description and Justification

The purpose of this contract is to reconstruct the existing Boat Access Site (BAS),
expand parking capacities, provide overflow parking, update the vaull toilet to meet
current standards, provide a tie-down area and improve sile clrculation. The project
improves traffic and pedestrian circulation/safety and expands parking 1o meet current
demand. This work is needed fo allow for safety and ease of use, which reduces siaff
required to direct activities on site.

Funding Source

100% Agency Operating Funds

8. DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, EAST TAWAS - East Tawas
State Harbor — Phase | - Contract | - Removals, Dredging and Sile Restoration
File No. 751/12091.BDW- Index Na. 54240 - Contract No. Y16153
Recommended Contract Award: MKC Group LLC, Bay City; $1,318,330.00




/2312016 ~ 2:30 P.M. — FINAL April 5, 2016 Ng. 6

Description and Justification

The purpase of this contract is to provide dredging, dredge spoils disposal, upland site
wark and site restaration services, This work is required to make connection to the
proposed docks. The dredging will provide adequate draft depih for the boats using the
facility and the upland work will provide for electrical, sanitary, water and fuel
connections for the floating dock to be fully functional, The floating docks will provide
berthing and service functions io vessels that is currently provided by a rack/timber crib
dock system that is beyend its design service life.

Funding Source

54% Waterways Funds

45% Federal Funds Fish Motorboaat Access

1% Federal Funds Fish Restoration

7. DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, EAST TAWAS - East Tawas
State Harbor — Phase | - Confract 2 - Floating Pier System and Related Work
File No. 751/12091.BDW- Index No. 54240 - Contract No. Y18154
Recammended Contract Award: Flotation Docking Systems, Inc., Cedarville:
51,217,201.11

Description and Justification

The purpose of this contract is to provide construction services for the canstruction and
instalialion of floating dock systems, including the associated eleclrical, fue}, plumbing
and sanitary systems. The floating docks will provide for the eveniual replacement of
the existing timber/rock dock/fuel pier that is beyond its design semvice life. The new
dock system will also provide closer access to the vessels and fuel pler from the upland
service building.

Funding Source

54% Waterways Funds

45% Federal Funds Fish Motorboat Access

1% Federal Funds Fish Restoration

8. DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, HOLLY - Hoily Recreation Areg —
Roadway Improvements - Phase I}
File No. 751/12181.BDW- fndex No. 59700 - Contract No. Y16161
Recommended Contract Award: Service Disabled Veteran Genera! Contractors,
Inc., Eaton Rapids: $1 .007,800.00

Description and Justification

The purpose of this contract is 10 provide construction services for improvements o the
campground and day use area roads. The work is required due to the deteriarated
condition of the existing roads,

Funding Source

100% Park Improvement Funds

AWARD OF DESIGN/CONSTRUCTION CONSU LTING SERVICES CONTRACT
AVARD OF DESIGN/CONSTRUCT SERVICES CONTRACT




3/23/2016 ~ 2:30 P.M. — FINAL Aprit 5, 2018 Na. 7

9. DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP —
Belleville East Boating Access Site ~ Redevelopment
File No. 751/14008.CAK - Index No. 58130 - Contract No. Y16155
Recommended Coniract Award: Antler Construction Company, inc., Canton;
$1,484,918.00

Description and Justification

The purpose of this contract Is {g redevelop the Belleville East Boating Access Site
located in Van Buren Township off of Huron River Drive. The work includes site
demolition, rep!acementfredesign of the existing parking lot layout and associated
sidewalks, sita lighting, landscaping and replacement of perimeter fencing.
Funding Source

60% Waterways Funds

40% General Purpose

MODIFICATION TO PROFESSIONAL SERVIGES CONTRACTS

H0.DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, MUSKEGON - Ott Stary
Cordova Superfund Site - Continued Qperation
File No. 761/10345.BDH - Index No. 44081- Contract No. Y14335
Fishbeck, Thompson, Carr, & Huber, Inc.; Grand Rapids; Modification No. 2,
increase $70,000.00

operation of this plant is necessary to protect public health, safely, welfare, the
environment, and to comply with federal environmental regulations.

Funding Source

100% Restricted Funds

Base Contract $1,583,600.00 | Approved Ad Hoard Agenda -
8/12/2014
Modification No. 1 $1,576,600.00 Approved Ad Board Agenda —
_ B/04/2015
Modification No. 2 $70,000.00 | See justification above
Taotal Contract $3,210,200.00

11.DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, MARSHALL - Enbridge Oil
Spill Site - Remadial Investigation and Remedial Action Oversight
File No, 761/10403.8AR - Index No. 44501 - Contract No. Y11301
Weston Solutions, Inc., Okemos; Modification No. 18, Increase $72,285.00

Bescription and Justification
The purpose of this medification is to raview reporis/white papers generated by
Enbridge Energy and provide administrative suppart services related to the continued

4




3/23/2016 - 2:30 P.M. ~ FINAL April 5, 2015 No. 8

contamination. ltis anticipated that these services will continue uniil afl contamination is
remediated, The work is needed to ensure protection of the environment and comply
with the environmental regulations.

Funding Source

100% Other Emergency and Contingency Program

Base Contract $1,998,411.00 Approved Ad Board Agenda -
8/30/2011
Maodification No. 1 $0.00 Reallocating Funds
Maodification No. 2 $0.00 Reallocating Funds
Madification No. 3 30.00 | Reallacating Funds N
Madification No. 4 $0.00 Reallocating Funds
Maodification No. 5 $0.00 | Reallocating Funds
Modification No. 6 $0.00 Reallacating Funds
Modification No. 7 $0.00 Reallacating Funds
Modification No. 8 $0.00 | Reallocating Funds
Modification No, 9 $980,000.00 Approved Ad Roard Agenda -
10/28/2013
Madification No. 10 $0.00 Reallocating Funds
Madification No. 11 50.00 Reallocating Funds .
Maodification No, 12 $0.00 Reallocating Funds
Madification No. 13 50.00 Reallocating Funds
Modification No. 14 50.00 Realiocating Funds
Modification No. 15 $450,000.00 Approved Ad Board Agenda -
12/15/2015
Modification No. 16 $72,285.00 | See Justification Above
Total Contract $3,500,696.00

12.DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, TRAVERSE CITY, Four
Comers Site ~ Groundwater Treatment System Installation, Operation and
Maintenance
File No. 761/11149.BDH - Index No. 44301 - Contract No. Y12065
Gosling Czubak Engineering Sciences, Inc.; Traverse City, Modification No. 4,
Increase $37,241.00

Description and Justification
The purpose of this maodification is o extend the conlract one year so that the
professional may conduct four more quarterly groundwater monitoring events,
performing the previously assigned tasks, and i



3/23/2016 — 2:30 P.M. ~ FINAL April 5, 2016 No. 9

concentrations and plume migration. This work is needed to protect public health,
safely, welfare and the environment.

Funding Source

100% Refined Petroleum Funds

Base Contract $114,450.00 | Approved Directors Agenda — j
n 12/8/2011
Modification No. 1 $23,120.00 | Approved Directors Agenda ~
31172013
Maodification No. 2 $54,188.00 | Appraved Direciors Agenda —
2/14/2013
Maodification No. 3 $55,818.00 | Approved Directors Agenda -
312012015
Madification No. 4 $37,241.00 | See Justificalion above
Total Contract $284,827.00

SUBLEASE FOR PRIVATE PROPERTY

13. DEPARTMENT OF TEGHN OLOGY, MANAGEMENT & BUDGET, LANSING -
New Sublease No. 11826 with Arbaugh Development LLC, 401 South
Washington Square, Suite 102, Lansing Mi 48933 as Sublessor, and the State of
Michigan by and for the Depariment of Technology, Management & Budget as
Sublessee, for 6,413 square feet of office space localed at 401 South
Washinglon Squars, Suite 103, Lansing, Michigan 48933. The Sublease is
effective upon obtaining State Administrative Board approval and required
signatures. The annual per square foot rental rate for this space beginning
September 1, 2015 through September 30, 2015 is 50.00 {rent free). Effective
Octaober 1, 2015, the annual per square fool rental rate is $8.42 ($4,500.00 per
month). This rate does not include public utllities and janitarial services. This
Sublease contains a 5-year renewal option with an annua! per square foot rental
rate to be determined by market rate at that time. This Sublease contains a
Standard cancellation clause with 80-days’ notice. The Aftorney General has
approved this Sublease as to legal form.

Purpose/Business Case:

The purpose of the Sublease is to allow the Department to move from space (which no
langer meats their needs), to a new location in close proximity to the Michigan
Department of Health & Human Services (BHHS) building where the siaff from both
Detroit and Lansing meet on behalf of the children who are in the DHHS sysiem.
Benefit:

The benefit of this Sublease is io pravide space for hoteling stations, and conference
rooms in which the agency welfare administratars (DHHS) and Childran’'s Ombudsman
Chitd Advocacy group can meet on a daily basis and communicate between both
agencies who travel to Lansing for meetings and these whe work locally.

Funding Source:




3232016 - 2:30 P.M. - FINAL April 5, 2016 No. 10

100% Restricted funds

Commitment Level;

Ten years; however, this Sublease contains a Standard cancellation clause with 80-
days’ notice.

Risk Assessment;

Non-approval of this Sublease will hinder the Department from ulifizing new centrally
located space that wil provide oversight on behalf of the children they currently monitor
and the families they serve.

Zip Code:

48933

ADDENDUM TO LEASE FOR PRIVATE PROPERTY

Board on February 18, 1597, betwean County of Cheboygan, a Governmental
Unit, 870 S. Main Street, Cheboygan, Mi 49721, as Lessor, and the State of
Michigan by the Department of Technelogy, Management & Budget for the
Family independence Agency subsequently named the Department of Health

Lease contains two S-year renewal options with an annual per square foot rental
rate of $7.56 ($6,900 per maonth) and $8.33 ($7,600.00 per monih). This Leasge
contains a Standard canceliation clause with 90-days’ notice. The Altarney
General has approved this Addendum as to legal form,

Purpose/Business Case;

The purpose of the Addendum is to eliminate the operating adjustment, adjust the rental
rales accordingly and extend the initial Lease term and subsequent renewal oplions.
Benefit:

The benefit of this Addendum will allaw for the removal of the uperaiing adjustment

37% General Fund, 67% Federal Funds

Commitment Level:

Three years and seven months, with two 5-year renewal options; howevar, this Lease
conlains a Standard cancellation clause with 90-days’ natice.

Risk Assessment:



312312016 ~ 2:30 P.M. — FINAL

Non-approval of this Addendurm will hinder the Department from reducing its costs in the
current space,

Zip Code:

49721

LICENSE AGREEMENT

16, The Department of Technology, Management and Budget (DTMB), recommends
that the State Administrative Board, under authority of the Management and
Budget Act, 1984 PA 431, MCL 18.1221, grant a MPSCS member co-location
license (License) to Ogemaw County, Michigan {Licensee), for the installation,
operation, and maintenance of the Licensee's fire-paging communications
equipment, on MPSCS Tower Site No. 3604, located in Ogemaw County,
Michigan, in accordance with the terms of the MPSCE Co-location Licenss
Agreement between the parties.

Purpose:

The License permits the Licensee to install fire-paging communications equipment on
MPSCS Tower Site No. 3604.

Benefit;

The MPSCS wiil benefit from Licensee's continued support and membership in the
MPSCS in the provision of public safely communications throughout the State.
Funding Source: NJ/A

Commitment Level: N/A

Risk Assessment:

Neon-approval of this License wifl prevent Licensee from being able to enhance iis
MPSCS public safety communications with fire-paging capabilities,

Zip Codes:

48661

April 5, 2016 No. 11



April 5, 2016 No. 12

----------

Mr. Castro presented the Building Committee Report for the regular meeting of
March 15, 2016. After review of the foregoing Building Committee Report, Ms.
Castro moved that the Repornt covering the regular meeling of March 15, 201 6,
be approved and adepted. The motion was supported by Mr, Forstner and
unanimously approved,



April &, 2015 No. 13

APPROVED
April &, 2016

Michigan State
Administrative Board
COMMITTEE REPORT TO THE
STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BQARD

The Honorable Bieck Snyder, Governer
and
Hembers of the State Administrative Board

A regular reeting of the Finance and Claims Committee was held at
11:00 a.m. on March 28, 2016. Those Present being:_

i B .
H :
Chairperson: Helissa Castro, representing Apprméi\ A i,iﬂ /5;“ [_}3

T
State Treasurer Ehouri e

Hember: Travig HWeber, represanting Approved ﬁ/iwﬂbji k“/¢4fi;

Governor Snyder
Others: James Shell, Departrment of Attorney General; Hat Forstner, Lt,
Governor's Offirce; Jennifer Haohn, Department of Natural Resources;
William Rordenbrock, Department of State; Tammy Martin, pat Mullen,
Shelby Troub, Departmenr of Technolooy, Managerent and Budget;
Erick Burns, baura Dotsan, Corsy Rogers, Biil Rottiers, Department
of Transportation

i

Hember;: Danial Sonneveldt, representing Approved
Attorney General Schuerte

Ms, Castro called the meeting to order,

The Finance and Claims Committee Fegular Agenda was Presented,

Following discussion, Hr. Sonneveldt moved that the Regular Agenda ke
recommended to the Stare Administrative Board, The moticon was supported by Mr.

Weber and unanimously adopted.

Ms. Castro adjourned the meeting,

was corrected to note that Item 1671} had a corraction regarding the
funding sourca,




32472016 245 PM Fina)

Apdi B, 2016 No. 14

AGENDRBA

FINANCE AND CLAIMS COMMT'TTER

SECTION I ~ AGENCY SUBMITTED -

1%

March 29, 2016, 11:00 a.m,

Lake Superior Room
Floor, Michigan Library
and Historical Center

»* . . . - [} - L3

This agenda ig5 far general infor
At its discretien the Finance and ¢
this agenda and may takoa up othe

STATE ADMTINISTRATIVE BOARD
April 5, 2016, 11:00 a.m.
Lake Superior Reom
1** Floor, Michigan Library
and Histeorical Center

- L3 . . - - L] - - . -

mational purposes only.
lains Coomitteq may revise
r isaues at the maeting,

NEW CONTRACTS

1.

Pl

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMBN SERVICES

1) Smith, Kline & Beachamn
Pharmaceuticals
Philadelphia, pn

DEPRRTMENT OF HATURAL RESGURCES

1} Michigan State University
East Lansing, Mz

DEFARTMENT OF TRANSPCRTAT 10N

1 Rathco Safety Supply, Inc.
Portage, MI

5 350,000.00 Total

FY18 100% General Fund

A one-yedr agreement to provide
funding for pediatric vaccines
that will bs distributed
through the Federal Centers
Disease Control

for

NOT TO EXCEED

5 264, 600.00 fTotal

FYle~18 100% Federal Funds
Contract for research of
Aguatic Invasive Species (AIS)
early detectien and monitoring

HOT TO EXCEED

2 304,764.G0 Total

FY16-19 100% Restricted Funds
Stete Trunk lins Mzintenance Fund
This is a milti-~year contrace
for galvanized steel
delineator and 5ign posts to
be used for
safety/construction signs on
the State of Michigan trunk
line



Aprit 5, 2046 No. 15

3. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION continued

2} Ridgemoor Supply Inc. 5 556,133.40 Total
Fentwood, MI FY16~13 100% Restricted Funds
State Trunk Line Fund
05811580006215 Prepackaged

Hydraulic Fast Set Mortar

3} Smith’s Waterpreofing LLC ] €00, 000.00 Total
Elmont, MI FY16-19 100% Restricted Funds
Lansing OFS Region Bridgs
Support Maintenance
Removal of thin epoxy palymer
bridge deck overlay - statewide

SECTION II - AGENCY SUBMITTED - CONTRACT CHANMGES

9. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAHN SERVICES

1} Morrison Management ¢ 730,000.00 Amendment
Specialists Inc, 5 10,238,925.00 Total
Westland MI FYlé 100% General Fund

Additional funds for a
nulti-year agreement for
the provision of all
aspects of food services
to patients at Walter
Reuther Psychiatric
Hospital and the Center
for Ferensic Psychiatry

DEPARTHENT OF STATE FOLICE

EF1

1} Alterations by Rozi, LLC
Howsl1l, MT

5 32,000.00 Amsndment

$ 1,066,008.19 New Total
FY16-17 85% Gensral Fupds
3.7% Fedaral Funds

11.25 Restricted Funds

MDOT Trunkline, Motor Carrier

Fees, Truck Safety Grant
Increazse in funds and exercise
an option year for tailoring
services




6.

DEPARTMENT OF TRAHSPORTATION

1) Smith's Waterproofing LLC

Almong, MI

April 5, 2016 Na. 16

$ 300, 000.00 Amendment

3 536,166.52 HNew Total
FYI6-17 100% Restricted Funds
Lansing OFS Region Bridge
Support Maintenance

Additional funds dus to
underestimating the volume of
bridges in nesd of preventative
maintenance - statewide

SECTION III - AGENCY SUBMITTED - NEW GRANTS

7.

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

1) Various
{5ee bid bab)

5 3,17€,825.00

FY1le-20 61% Restricted Funds
Clean Michigan Initiative {CHI)
39% Federal Funds

Implement watershed management
plans to protect and improve
Wwater guality with a two-year
cption length

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

1) Marguette County Health
Department
Hegaunee, MI

DEPARTMENT OF MATURAL RESOURCE S

1) City of Corunna
Corunna, MI

§ 260,000.00 ‘Total

FY16-18 100% Federal Fund

A multi-year agreement to
provide In Home Family Services
for families whe need
assistance in changing family
behavior in order to decrease
risk of further abuse and/or
neglect

$ 301,500.00 Total

FY16-17 100% General Funds
Grant to assist local units of
govermment with dam repair



Aprid &, 2018 No. 17

SECTION IV — AGENCY SUBMITTED - GHRANT CHANGES

1G. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

13 Great Lakes Commission 5 248,500.00 Amendment
Ann Arbor, HMI g 543,500,006 New Total

FY17-18 100% Restricted Funds
Clean Michigan Initiative (CMI)
Additional funds for a one-
year extensicn for the
Michigan Clean Water Corps
MiCorps) volunteer menitering
program

12. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

1}  Bethany Christian Services 3 131,156.00 Amendment
Grand Rapids, MI g 431,158.00 Total

FY16-~17 100% Federal Fund
Additional funds for &
rulti-vear agreement to
allow The Youth in
Transition contractor to
serve more youth than
criginally anticipated

2} Michigan State University $ 578,122.00 Amendment
East Lansing, MI S B,&D3,062.00 Toral
FYlie ©B.27% Federal fFund
€.36% General Fund
1.88% State Restricted

«38% Private

23.11% Local

An increase in a one-year
grant agreement to provide
funding to varicus Health
and Human Services
crojects




April &, 2016 No. 18

12. DEPARIMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES continued

3) Orchards Children’s 8 101,000.00 Amendment
Services $ 341, 000.00 Total
Southfield MI FY16~17 100% Federal Fund

Additional funds for a
multi-year agreement to
allow children in foster
care to return home

quicker
4} Professional Counseling 3 5,000.00 Amendment
Center 5 329,600.00 Total
Port Huron, MI FY16-17 100% Federal Fund

Additional funds for a
multi~year agreemant to
provide in-home services
utilizing Solution~Focused
approach for families who
need assistance in
changing family behavior

5) Various s 291,419.00 Amendment
{8ee bid tab) $124,233,546.00 Tetal

FYie 58,56% Federal Fund
38.79% General Fund
1.56% State Restricted
0.09% Private
Additional funds for a one-yesar
grant agreement to provide
improved access to critical
health services to Michigan
citizens

13. DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AND VETERANS AFFAIRS

1}  Michigan Association $ 250,000.00 Amendment
Of Counties 5 1,300,000.00 Hew Total
Lanzing, MI FY16~17 100% General Funds

Increase funds and exercise a
seven-month opticn for Veteran
Regional Coordinators and veteran
service outreach activities



April B, 26818 No. 19

14. DEPARTMENT OF DEPARTMENT QF TALENT AND ECONCMIC DEVELOBMENT

1}  Statewide Michigan Works! 5 4,008,097.00 Amendment
Agencies 5 B€,092,463.00 Naw Tatral
{See bid tab) FY16-17 100% Federal Funds

Additional Workforce
Innovation and Upportunity
Act dislocated worker funds.
Funds used to provide various
services through the one-stop
systems to dislocated worker
participants

SECTION V - DTMB SUBMITTED - HEW CONTRACTS

15. DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT & BUDGET

1} Gouvdyear Tire & Rukber, Co. LS 875,000.00 (1 Year)
hkren, OH FY16-17 100% Various Funds
Varies by agency
071B6600043 Tires and Tubes

213 Michelin North Fmerica, Inc. 3 525,000.00 (1 Year)
Greenville, sC FY16~17 100% Variocus Funds
Varies by agency
071B6600042 Tires and Tubes

3} Grayvbar £ 3,008,270.72 {1 Year}
St Louis, MO EY1€-17 100% Various Funds
Varies by agency
C71BE600044 Lighting and
electrical supplies {through
U.5. Communities coosparative
master agreement #MA-TS-
1340234-7)




April 5, 2016 No. 20

15. DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT & BUDGET continued

4} Various
{See bid tabl

1é. DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY

1) Pace & Pace dba Gud
Marketing
Lansing, MI

HOT TO EXCEED

$ 5,000,000.00 (3 Year)
FY16-19 100% Restricted Funds
Deferred Presentment fFunding
G07116BOD0EERS  Financial
examinaztion and analysis
services prequalification
program for the Department of
Insurance and Financial
Services

$ 2,180,000.00 (3 Years)

FY16~19 100% Restricted tunds
MET Funds
007116BO006599 Michigan

Educaticn Trust {MET} Marksting
and Advertising

SECTION VI - DTMB SUEMITTED - CONTRACT CHANGES

17. DEPARTMENT OF TECHHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT & BUDGET

1] AmeriGas Propane LP
King of Prussia, EA

2} Central Michigan Paper
Ada, MI

e

3 0.60 Amendment

§ 5,604,683.92 tew Total
FYle 100% Varicus Funds
Varies by agency

071B1300271 Extend contract
six~months for the procurement
and delivery of Liquid Propane
Gas (LPG)

g 500,000.00 Emendmpent
£ 14,980,770.54 Neuw Total
FYie 100% Various Funde

O071B1300266 Exercise third
option year and add funds for
specialty paper and envelopes



17. DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOZY,

Aprit B, 2016 No. 21

MANAGEMENT & BUDGET centinued

3} Ferrellgas L.p,
Overland Park, Ks5

4} Gary il Company
Osceda, MI

3) Motorola Ine,
Schamburg, IL

€} Securitas Ssourity
Services, Usa, Ine.
Grand Rapids, MI

$ 0.00 Amendment

£ 338,756.40 New Total
FY16 100% Various Funds
Varies by agency

O07IB1300353 Extend conitract
six-months for the procurement
and delivery of Liquid Propane
Gas {(LPG)

$ 0.00 Amendment

3 951,177.60 HNew Total
FYie 100% Varicus Funds
071B1300273 Extend contract
six-months for the procurement
and delivery of Ligquid pPropane
Gas (LPG)

3 1,652,281.00 Anendment

$ 4,001,317.00 Hew Total
FY16~17 50% Genaral Funds

50% Restricted Funds

See bid tab

07184300066 To increase funds
for software licenses to be
added for Department of
Corrections camera expansion

$ 121,527.30 Amendment

$ 1,001,686.80 New Total
FY16-17 Various Funds

Varies by agency

071B3200116 To add funds and
extend the contract six~months
for unarmed security guard
services




ig.

19,

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

April 5, 2016 No. 22

1) Emerican Association of State § 1,050,000.00 Amandment

Highway and Transportation
Qificials
Viashington, DC

2) Lightle Enterprise of
Chie, LLC
Frankfort, OH

3} Progressive Sweeping
Contractors Inc,
Roedford, MI

DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY

1) Kelmar Associates LLO
Wakefield, Ma

$ 2,374,247.00 HNau Total
FY16-19 100% Federal Funds
07181300291 To increase funds
and exercise three, one-year
options for transportation and
civil engineering training
modules

8 150, 000.00 aAmendment

3 361,310.00 New Total
FY16-17 100% General Funds
071B2200197 To increase funds
and exercise the second option
year for extruded aluminum
panels

5 165,000,000 Amendment

[ 857,717.00 MNew Total
FY1e-17 100% Restricted Funds
State Trunk Lines

071B3200091 To increase funds
and exercise an optien vear for
streel sweeping

g 500, 000.00 Amendment

$  2,000,000.00 tHNew Total
100% Restricted Funds
Unclaimed Preperty -
Audit/Collection Services
071B0200040 To increase funds
for Unclaimed Froperty Audit
Services (Mon-State Iniciated)



April 5, 2016 No. 23

20. DEPARTMENT OF STATE AND STATE POLICE

1} RR Ponnelley & Sons Co. $ 3,015,000.00 Amendment
Southfield, MI $ 11,173,202.84 lMNew Total
FY16-18 Various Funds
Varies by agency
071B220017Y To add funds and
exercise the secend tWwo-yaar
option with scope change

Z21. DEPARTMENT OF ATTORNEY GENERARL, DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS,
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL BESQURCES, AND MICHIGAN STATE FOLICE

1) Various Vendsors = 556,000.00 Arendment
{See bid tab) $ €,389,568.15 New Total
FYle€ 100% Various Funds
Varies by agency
To add funds te ane contract
and extend the contracts for
four-months for ammunition

SECTION VII - CLAIMS -~ PERSONAL PROPERTY 1LOSS

22. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

Prisoner Claims

1} Jamico Arncld #747588 5116.55%
The claimant {16-5AB/DOC~985) requasts $116.5% reimbursement
for his missing MP3 player. The Committee recommends DENIAL
for this claim,

2) Maurice Bailey 4369894 $31.00
The clazimant {16~5AB/DOC-1%R) requests $31.00 reimbursement
for items missing after shake down. The Committes reccmmends
approval of $16.45 for this claim.

3} Oscar Bailey #727363 $60.00

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-565) requests $60.00 reimbursement
for damage or loss of his radio. The Committee reccmmends
DENIAL for this claim.

14




April 5, 2016 No. 24

22. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

4}

5)

6}

7)

21

18]

11

Robert Battle $141586 $200.00

The claimant (16~SRAB/DOC-1746) requests $200.00 reimbursement
for personal photographs destroyed by MDOC. The Commithee
recommends approval of $100.00 for this claim.

Michael Bell #820883 5206.83

The claimant (16~5RB/DOC-202) requests 5206,83 reimbursement
for his stolen television and other items. The Committes
recommands DENIAL for this elaim,

Brvant Bentley 600330 $144.75

The claimant (1€~-SAB/DOC-2020) requests 5144, 75 reimbursement
for his damaged television. The Committee recommends DENIAL
for this claim.

dason Betts 316009 S64.50

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-1478) requests 564.50 reimbursement
for missing Hobby Craft items. The Committee recommends
approval of $32.25 for this claim.

Robert Bolt Sr. #137459 137,750

The claimant {16~3AB/DOC~1652) requaests 3137.75 reimbursement
for his missing ME3 player. The Committee recommends approval
of $82.65% for this claim.

Lavonn Brown #330609 575,00

The claimant {16~SAB/DOC~2158) requests $75.00 reimbursement
for his missing cassette tapes and photeo albums. The
Committes recommends approval of $9.%8 for this claim.

Lamont Burtley §237509] 5206, 00

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC~408) Iequests 5206.00 reimbursement
for his missing Lypewriter. The Committee recommends DENIAL
for this claim.

Clarence Campbell #738001 $135.77

The claimant {1€~BAB/D0OC~2145) Féquests $155.77 reimbursemant
for his missing television. The Committee recommends approval
of $12€6.66 for this claim.

11



Aprit 5. 2016 No. 25

22, DEPARTHENT OF CORRECTIOHS continued

12)

14}

15}

1€}

17}

18)

19

Alicia Cargill #588B42 598, 94

The claimant {16~5RAB/DOC-184) reguests 559,94 reimbursement
for her missing MP4 player. The Ceommittee recommends approval
of $91.84 for this claim.

Timathy Carter 267046 $26.24

The ¢laimant {16-5AB/DOC-1616) requests 526.24 reimbursement
for monies removed from his account for beard trimmers that
he did not receive. The Cormittee recommends approval of
£26.24 for this claim.

Donijuell Chaney §234097 531.75

The claimant {16~3RB/DOC-1674) requests $31.75 reimbursement
for his headpheones that were damaged in transit., The
Committee recommends approval of $31.63 for this claim.

dohn Conerly #449637 §7.63

The claimant {16-SAB/D0OC-4253) requests 37.63 reimbursement
for sunglasses damaged during cell search. The Committee
recommends approval of $7.63 for this claim,

Leonard Cogper #423527 $76.00

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC~1666) requests $76.00 reimbursement
for headphones, earbuds, padlock, shoes and trimmars lost in
transit. The Committee recommends approval of $10.02Z for this
claim,

Robert Copenhaver 784763 $144.95%

The claimant {16~8AB/LOC~1753) requests 3144,85 reimbursement
for his television that Wwas damaged by an inmate. The
Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim,

Bobby Cross #285244 £11.89

The claimant {16~-5AB/DOC-1177) reqguests $11.99 reimbursement
for missing laundry. The Committee recommends approval of
$12.82 for this claim.

Bebby Cross #285254 SE0.TS

The claimant (16-8AB/DOC~1402) requests 550.75 reimbursement
for missing watch, headphones and shorts. The Committes
recommends DENIAL for this claim.

12




April 5, 2016 No. 28

22, DEBARTMENT OF CORBECTIONS continuad

20)

21)

24}

2
e

2E)

James Daniels £2551%2 5161.12

The claimant {16-SAB/D0OC-1639) requests $161.12 reimbursement
for television that was damaged by another inmate({s}. The
Committee recommends DENTAL for this claim.

Jeffrey Davis #45184¢8 556, €3

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-412) requests $56.63 reimbursemsnt
for his missing headphonas and padiock, The Committese
recomrends approval of $3.88 for this claim,

Harzet Davis #233027 $989,99

The claimant (1€-5AB/DOC~2680) Tequests $892,99 reimbursement
for missing trial transcripts, briefs, andg other personal
items. The Committes recommends DENIAL for this claim.

Earl Dexter #363647 559,34

The claimant {14-5AB/D0OC-015) tequests $58.34 reimbursement
for his missing athletic shoes that were later found. The
Committes recommends DENIAL for this claim.

Clifford Edgin #384606 $17.91

The claimant {16~SAB/DOC~1635) requests §i7.91 reircbursement
for his missing typewriter ribbon. The Committes recommends
approval of $17.81 for this claim,

Jason Eidam E266237 $126.51

The claimant {16~SAB/DOC~-141R} requests $5126.51 reimbursemsnt
for items missing in transpert. The Committee recommends
DENIAL for this claim,

Randall Fields #435354 $21.28

The claimant (16~SAB/DOC-1946) requests $21.28 reimbursement
for his missing watch and padlock., The Committes recormends
DENIAL for this claim.

Bobby Fisher #221v91 $200.40

The claimant (16-5RB/DDC-1265) requests $200.40 reimbursement
for his missing MP3 player, adaprer and Securepak items. The
Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim.

13



April B, 2016 Ng. 27

22, DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

28) Earl Gamble #217957 cnd,12

29)

30)

31}

32)

fat
#%)

34}

The claimant (16~SAB/DOC~1371) requests 584,12 reimbursement
for his stolen Securepak items. The Committes recommarnds
DENIAL for this claim.

Clarence Darrvl Gardper #162778 $48.7¢

The claimant (16~SAB/DOC-1854) requests S$48.76 reimbursement
for money removed frem his account for a watch he did nct
receive, The money has since been refunded to his account.
The Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim,

Tracy Gerred #193469 £55.41
The claimant {16-8ER/DOC-194}) regquests 5058.41 reimbursement
tor missing fap and headphones. The Committee recommends

DENIAL for this tclaim,

Craig Gonser #6844R9 $47.95

The claimant (1€-5AB/DOC-1663) requests $47.35 reimbursemspt
for monies removed from his account for eyeglasses he did not
receive, The Committes recormends approval of $47.95 for this
claim,

Torrance Graham $¥507300 $357.2¢6

The claimant {16-5AB/DOC-032) requests $357.26 reimbursement
for personal items missing after pack-up, The Committees
recommends DENIAL for this claim,

Donald Graves #306074 $§55.85

The clazimant {16-8SAB/DOC-1475) reguests 559,85 reimbursement
for his missing watch. The Cemmittee recommends DENIAL for
this claim,

Demargio Greer #7960931 519.07

The claimant {16-SRB/DOC~2458) requests 315.07 reimbursement
for his missing foed. The Cormittes recommends DENIAL for
this claim,

Joseph Grenier #B8E87264 $177.9]1

The eclaimant (16-SAB/DOC~1567) requests 5177.91 reimbursement
for his television and headphones that were lost in trapsit.
The Committee recommends approval of $31.73 for this claim.

14




April 5, 2016 No. 28

22. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

36}

37)

38)

39}

41)

41)

43)

Frederick Grix #21353¢ 531.7%

The claimant (16~SAB/DOC~1046) requests 531.75 reimbursement
for his stolen headphones. The Committes recommends DENIAL
for this claim.

Robert Hanner 183875 £35.51

The claimant (16-5AB/DOC~1731) requests $35.51 reimbursement
for monies taken out of his account for items he did not
recelve. The Committes recommends approval of $35%.51 for this
claim.

Ronald Hardeman #29%5664 $0.00

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-1326) requests 50,00 reimbursement
for items missing from his damaged footlocker. The Committee
recommends approval of $83.51 for this claim.

Charles Heacock #109774 512,60

The claimant (16~5AB/DOC-181) requests 517,60 reimbursement
for his stolen television and misc. items. The Committee
recormends DENIAL for this claim.

Phiilip Higainbotham £152010 $15.00

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-2186) requests $15.00 reimbursement
for rissing fan. The Committees recommends epproval of $1.50
for this claim.

Greg Holder #276203 $732.47

The claimant {16~3AB/DOC~3175) requests §$732.47 reimbursement
for footlocker that went missing during transfer. The
Committes recommends approval of S415.2& for this clain.

Dexter Hollins ¥217420 SE00.50

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-1469) requasts 5300, 50 reimbursement
For his missing food items. Ths Committee recommends DENIAL
for this claim.

Cory Hudson #430180 §21.08

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-776) requeste 521.08 reimbursement
for his missing laundry. The Committes recommends DENIAL for
this claim.



Aprit 5. 2016 No. 28

22, DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

44}

48)

471

48}

49}

503}

51}

David Hudson #183601 $140.24

The claimant {16-5AB/D0OC~1665) reguests $140.24 reimbursement
for his missing clothing and chain. The Committes recommends
DENIAL for this claim.

Pieter Ivezsy #579573 £0.00

The claimant (16-5AB/D0C-900) requests 30.00 reimbursemsant
for missing padlock and shoes. The Committeec recommends
DENIAL for this claim,

Anthony Johnson §200165 $260.00

The claimant (16~SAB/DOC~1748} requests 5260,00 reimbursement
for television that was damaged in transit. The Committes
recommends approval of $207.10 for this clainm,

Morris Johnson #149768 570.00

The claimant (16-5AB/DOC-1365) requests §70.00 reimbursemsnt
for his lost or stolen radic, oxfords and chess set. The
Committes recommends RENIAL for this claim.

Daniel Keves #654178 $74.88

The claimant {1E~SAB/D0C-12G0) requests 574,88 reimbursement
for items miassing from his Secure Pak. The Committes
recommends DENIAL for thise claim,

Kvie Kinney #528034 5800.090

The claimant (16—5AB/DOC~1577} requests 5800.00 reimbursement
for items stolen from his cell. The Committes recommends

DEHIAL for this claim,

Robert Rirby #480952 $462.,982

The claimant (16~SAB/DOC~1482} requests $462,932 reimbursement
for missing sunglasses. The Committee recommends approval of
$9.85 for this claim,

Vincent Lamoureux #5915258 545,25

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC~1031} requests $43.25 reimbursemsnt
for bis missing headphones and radic. The Committes
recormends DRENIAL for this claim.,

ig&




22,

April 5, 2016 No. 30

DEPARTHMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

52)

54)

58}

Theodore Lawton #254897 5552.17

The claimant (16~SAB/DOC-710) requests $552.17 reimbursement
for missing MP3 player and songs. The Committes reccmmends
DEWIAL for this claim.

Edward lLeverette #370287 $4.38

The claimant {16-SAB/DOC-4615) requests $54.38 reimbursemant
for his missing padlock. The Committee recommands approval of
$4.38 for this claim.

Dennis Lincoln #23716% $145.00

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-1585) requests $140.00 reimbursement
for his damagad typewriter and missing boots. The Committee
recommends approval of $47.68 for this claim.

Darrvl R. Lynch #62785%8 5142.,50G

The claimant {1€-SAB/DOC-2713) requests 5142,50 reimbursement
for his relevision that was damaged in transit. The Commitien
recommends approval of 514,75 for this claim,

Pavid Lyvtal #155219 $£34.97

The claimant (16-8AR/DOC-1571) requests 534,97 reimbursemsnt
for headphones damaged during transport. The Committee
recommznds approval of $22,71 for this claim.

Edward Maliowski #850174 526,91

The claimant (LE-EAB/DOC-1795) requests $26.91 reimbursement
for his fan and adapter damaged in transit. The Commitree
recommends DENIAL for this clzim.

Christopher Mave $242482 $1€8.63
The claimant {16-3AB/D0OC-1355) requests $51€8.63 reirbursement
his missing quitar and keyboard. The Committes recommends

DENIBRL for this claim.

} Richard MeCardie #233967 5142 .55

The claimant {16-SAB/D0OC-2143) requests 5142.50 reimbursement
for his stolen television. The Caommittee recommends DENTAL
for this claim.

17



Apri 5, 2016 No. 31

22. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continusd

€0) Chris McDaniel #720417 $40.65

€1)

62)

£4)

65}

E6}

67

The claimant (1&6~SAB/DOC-1672) reguests 540,65 reimbursement
for damaged headphones and missing adapter. The Committea
recommends DENIAL for this Claim,

Fatimah McGee £948220 $148.85

The claimant {16~SAB/DOC-3274) requests $148.95 reimbursement
for her television that was damaged by another irmate, The
Committee recommends DENIARL for this claim.

Diontay McMillion $575302 $206.64

The claimant {16-SAB/DOC-71) requests $520.€4 reimbursement
for his missing table fan. The Committes recommends approval
of $20.€64 for this claim,

Kelvin Meador #137224 $142.060

The claimant {16~-5AB/D0C~2954) requests $142.00 reimbursement
for his damaged televizion. The Committee recoemmends DENIAL
for this claim.

Kelvin Meador #137224 $27.00

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-29095) requests 527.00 reimbursement
for his missing headphones. The Committee recommends DENIAL
for this claim,

Richard Merle #68BB031 $24.3¢6

The claimant {16-SAB/DOC-1845) Fequests $524.3¢ reimbursement
for his missing t-shirts. The Committee recommends approval
of $18.78 for this claim,

Alan Mitchell #162710 5105, 34

The claimant {16-SAB/D0OC-1959) requests $5105.34 reimbursement
for his damaged television. The Committes recommernds [DENIAL
for this claim.

Barnell Mitchell #406751 $178.25

The claimant (16-5AB/DDC~1214) fequests 5178.25 reimburzement
for missing television and headphones. The Committee
Tecomrends DENIAL for this claim,

18




22,

Aprit §, 2016 No. 32

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

68)

69}

70}

71)

-~
[aW]

73}

743

75}

Zachary Morgan #409702 5142.50

The claimant {16-5AB/DOC~2165) requests $142.30 reirbursement
for his missing television. The Committee recommends DENTAL
for this claim.

Carl Morris #8520684 514,95

The claimant {16-SAB/DOC~1150) requests $14.95 reinbursement
for reading glasses missing after cell search. The Committes
recommends DENIAL for this claim.

Brenson Murphy $#615101 $155.77

The claimant (16~SAB/DOC-268) requests 5155.77 reimbursement
for his stelen television. The Committes recommends DENIAL
fer this clainm.

Angela Nowah #794782 560.17

The claimant {16-SAB/DOC-1770) requests $60,17 reimbursement
for hasr missing clothing. The Cormittee recommends approval
of $26.24 for this clain.

Cordney Osterman £79387¢ $§1Z.85

The clalmant {16~3AB/DOC~1G676) requests S12.95% reimburzemsnt
for his missing headphones. The Committee recommends DENIAL
for this claim,

Michael Pasguale #733211 $133.94

The claimant {(16~-SAB/DOC-1171) requests 3133.94 reimbursement
for his missing watch and cross/chain. The Committee
recommends DENIAL for this claim.

Shawn Ferry #886492 5220.87

The claimant {16-SAB/DOC-1765) reguests $220.87 reimbursement
for missing television, fan and shaver. The Committes
recommends DENIAL for this claim,

Thornell Perry #B83455% 51.55

The claimant {16-SAB/DOC-1606) requests 51.3% reimbursement
for his stolen television. The Lommittee recommends DENIAL
for this claim.

138



Aprl 5, 2016 Ng. 33

Z22. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

76} Hyson Peters #7859040 527.18

17}

78)

79}

8G)

81}

83)

The claimant {16-SAB/DOC~474) reguests $27.18 reimbursement
for his missing food ang mirrer. The Committee recormends
DENIAL for this claim.

Reginald Pitts #354483 $104.00

The claimant {16~SRB/D0OC-384) requests 3104.00 reimbursemsnt
for his damagad MP3 player. The Committes recommends approval
of $25.86 for this claim,

Carel Poole #678056 $17.7¢

The claimant (16-SAB/BOC~1628) requests 517.76 reimbursemant
for his missing Casio watch. The Committee recommends
approval of 517,76 for this claim,

Ernest Poole #235799 5§25.39

The claimant (16~-SAB/DOC-369) requests $25.39 reimbursement
for his missing shoes. The Committee recommends DENTAL for
this claim.

James Ramsey §425126 S1E0.06

The claimant (16-5AB/DOC-2184) reqguests 5160.06 reimbursement
for his velevision that was damaged in transit. The Committee
recommends approval of $25.9¢ for this claim.

William Reaume #261348% 573.82

The claimant {16~SAR/DOC~1367) requests $73.82 reirbursemant
for his missing cassette player, adapter, sunglasses and
other misc. personal items. The Committes recommends DENIAL
for this claim.

Richard Redaway #480010 £158.74

The claimant (16-EAB/DOC-433) requests 5158.74 reimbursement
for his stelen television. The Committes recomnends DENIAL
for this claim.

Maurice Richards £668154 $75.84

The claimant {16-SRB/DOC-1680) requests $75.84 reimbursement
for monies removed from his account that he was later
refunded, The Committes recommends LDENIAL for this claim.




E

Aprit 5, 2016 No, 34

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

84}

o
n
—

86}

87)

88)

89

803

a1}

Dante Rogers B198059 530.20

The ¢laimant {16-3AB/DOC~1423) requests $30.20 reimbursemsnt
for sandals and a bath towel and wash cloth that did not
Lransfer with him. The Cormittee recomtends approval of
$25.15 for this claim.

Eric Rodgers #154877 $574.03

The claimant {16~5AB/DOC-2070) requests 3574,03 reimbursement
for missing items left unattended. The Committee recommends

RENIAL for this claim.

steven Roussin #651301 3164.00

The claimant (16-3AB/DCC-1558) requests $164.00 resirbursement
for his stolen television. The Committes recommends DENIAL
for this claim.

Revin Rowland #378827 $155.77

The claimant {16-SAB/DOC-177) requests $5155.77 reimbursemsnt
for his stolen television. The Committes recommands DEMIAL
for this claim.

Bobby Sandlin #234820 337.76

The claimant (16~SAB/DOC~2175) requests $37.76 reimbursement
for his missing adapter, headphones, food items and other
misc, personal items. The Committee recommends DENIAL for
this claim,

Jevon Sawver #651440 $254.00

The claimant {16-SAB/DOC-2385) requests 3254.00 reimbursement
for missing glasses, The Committee recommends DENIAL for this
claim,

Lukas Schuhclz $777522 $32.72

The claimant {16~SAB/DOC-1535) requests $32.72 reimbursement
for his missing shoes, ear buds and bersonzal hvgiene items.
The Committee recommends CENIAL for this claim.

Ronald Searcy #21078¢ $250.00

The claimant {16-SAB/DOC~091) fequests 3250.00 reimbursement
for missing tapeplayer/radis, eyeglasses and dental partial.
The Committes recommends approval of $125.00 for this claim,

21



Aprit 5, 2016 No_ 35

22. DBEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

821 Mark Senagstock 280213 5B1.8B3

93}

84)

96}

571

58)

The claimant (16~SAR/DOC-763) reqguests 5B1.83 reimbursement
for his stolen colored pencils, headphones, book light, tag
board and paints that were stolen by another inmate. The
Committee recommends DENTAL for this claim.

Vonte Shaw §313248 $350.00

The claimant {16-$AB/DOC-2031) reguests 5350.00 reirbursement
for his footlocker and typewriter damaged in transit. The
Committee recommends approval of $15.95 for this claim.

Raymond Slusser £B40235 $4.38

The claimant {16~SAB/DCC~1495) requests 34,38 reimbursement
for his damaged lock. The Committee recommends CENIAL for
this claim.

Joseph Smith #415423 $55.98

The claimant (L&-SAB/DOC-424) requests 555,98 reimbursement
for missing food and hygiene items. The Committee recommends
DENIAL for this claim.

Sharon Smith §142010 $384.57

The claimant {16-SAB/DOC-1734) requests 5394, 57 reimbursement
for replacement of her bProperty damaged when the sprinkler
went off in her cell. The Committee recommends approval of
$329.14 for this claim.

Bobert Stamper #260310 3188.74

The claimant {(16~8AB/DOC~1527) requests 515%,74 reirmbursement
for his damaged television. The Committes recommends DENIAL
for this claim.

Daniel Starcher #802154 $85.00

The claimant (16~SAB/DOC~1357) requests 585,00 reimbursement
for his damaged television, The Committee recommends DENIAL
for this claim.

Cery Swanigan #728345 $£157.7%

The claimant (16-5AB/DOC-293) requests $157.75 reimbursement
for his wmissing shoss and watch., The Committee recommends
DENIAL for this claim.




Aprit 5, 2018 No. 3§

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

100} Patrick Swart #199297 S185.77
The claimant {16-SAB/DOC-088) requests $135.77 reimbursement
for his stolen television. The Comnmittee recommends DENIAL
for this claim.

10%) Mark Swiden #614540 S161.12
The claimant {16~SAB/DOC-1336) requests $161.12 reirgbursement
for missing television and wirsed speakers. The Committee
recommends DENIAL for this clzim.

102) Lisa Taylor #159188 $25.489
The claimant (16-SAB/DDC-1599) requests $25.59 reimbursement
for her missing sweatpants. The Ccommittee recommends approval
of $22.75 for this claim.

103} Odell Taylor #261843 518B8.40
The claimant {16-5RB/DDC-2187) requests $188.40 reimbursement
for his missing headphones, MP3 player and rrimmers. The
Committee recommends DENIAL for thiz claim,

1G4} Cameron Tietz EE27870 52293,33
The claimant {16-SAB/DOC~1697; requests $229,
for his missing televiszsion, hesadphones, tri
Committes recommends DENIAL for this claim.

33 reimbursement
rmars and fan. The

103) William Trice #716869 5163.59
The claimant {16-SAB/DOC-759) requests $163.59 reimbursement
for damaged television. The Comnittes recommends approval of
$128.920 for this claim,

106) Robert Tubbs #74359) $48.74
The ¢laimant {16~SAB/DOC-1681) requests 548.74 reimbursement
for shoes that were missing, The priscner is now in
possession of the shoes. The Committee recommends DENIAL for
this claim.

107} Paul Turner §485052 $1588.74
The claimant {16~3AB/DOC-2808B) requests 5158.74 reimbursement
for his missing televisicn. The Committee recommends DENIAL
for this claim.

23



April 8, 2016 No. 37

22. DEPBRTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

108) Jermaine Underwaond #382744 £140.00
The claimant (16-5AB/DOC-1810) requests $5140.00 reimbursement
for his damaged MP3 player. The Committese reccmmends DENIAL
for this claim.

108) Karen Vauahn #753897 380.00
The claimant (1&6~SAB/DOC~1613) requests $0.00 reimbursement
for television that was damaged by another inmate. The
Committee recommends DENTAL for this claim.

110} John Verwey #155372 $78.00
The claimant (16—SRB/DOC~2141) requests $79.00 reimbursement
tor his feotlocker damaged in transit. The Committee
recommends approval of $17.67 for this claim.

111) John Walker ¥147689 5250.00
The claimant (16~5AB/DGC-1008) regaests 5250.00 reimbursement
for his typswriter damaged in tranzit. The Committee
recommends approval of $49,00 for this claim.

112} Kelith Walker #720905 5155, 87
The claimant (1€6-SAB/DOC~1587) requests $155.82 reimbursement
for his damagad television. The Committee recommends approval
of 577.92 for this claim.

113) Tyrone Ward #13519¢0 3101, 26
The claimant {(16-SAB/DOC-1855) requests $101.26 reimbursement
for missing fan, shaver and gym shoes. The Committee
recormends approval of $93.76 for this elaim,

114} Shene Weiss £383294 5210.32
The claimant (16~SAB/DOC~560) requests $210.32 reimbursement
for his missing warch, clothing, adapter and other misc,
items. The Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim.

113} John Wieczorelk $2520581 £28.85

The claimant (1e~SAB/DOC-2124) requests SZ2B8.85 reimbursement
for his missing clothing. The Commitrees recemmands DENIAL Ffor
this claim,




April 5, 2046 No. 38

22. DEPARTHMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

118) Sentray Williams #741269 $28.40

The claimant {16-3AB/DOC~1841} requests $529.40 reimbursement
for his missing boxer shorts. The Committee recommends
approval of $24.22 for this claim.

117} Steven Williams £255R38 $78.00

The claimant {16-3AB/DOC-1585} tequests §79.00 reimbursement
for his footlocker that was damaged during transport., The
Cormittee recommends approval of $17.67 for this

claim,

118) Sylvester Williams #669355 $51.40
The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-1670} requests 551.
for his missing watch. The
this clainm.

40 reimbursement
Committes recemmends DREMIAL for

119} Freddie Womack §345245% 50.060

The claimant (16-5AB/DOC-1767} tequests R0.00 reimbursemant

for his television damaged during transport. The Committee
recommznds approval of §15.12 for this claim,

120) Keith Wood #207485 5386.41

The claimant {16~SAB/DOC-675) requasts 5386.41 reimbursement
for missing clothing and other mise, personal items., The

Committes recommends DEWIAL for this claim.

121} Michael #vman #353905 $142.50

The claimant {16~-3AB/DOC-20249) Tequests §142.50 reimbursement
for his television that wis damaged in transit. The Cemmittee

tecommends approval of $14.25 for this claim.

23, DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

Civilian Claims

1} Mark E. Houser 5274.10

The claimant {15~SAB~108) requests $274.10 for reimbursement
eveglasses hreken by an inmate. The Committiee recommends
approval of $274.10 for this claim.




24.

Aprit 5, 2016 No. 39

REPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

2} Karen L. Mchaniels 5478, 8¢
The claimant {16-SAB-018) requests $478.8€ for reimbursement
shoulder injury caused by slipping out of a chair. The
Comnittes recommends DENIAL for this claim.

DEPARTMENT QF STATE

Civilian Claims

3 Caledonia Community Schools 5100.00
The claimant (16~5AB-029 FRA 16-5AB-011) requests $100.00 for
reimbursement for a road test, The Commitrec recommends
DENIAL for this claim.

4} David Alan Felkertsma $069.495
The claimant (15-SAB-058B) Fequests $838.99 reimbursement For
reimbursement for a junk flash on a motorcycle he purchased.
The Committee recommends DEMIAL for this clainm.

5) Tanisg Sanders £305.00
The claimant {16-3AB-013) requests $305.00 reimbursemsnt for
tewing fees. The Committes recommends DENIAL for this claim,

&) Robart Selwa 5681, 36
The claimant {(16-5AB~006) requests $681.36 reimbursemant for
towing and storage fees, lost wages, court costs, liconse
plate fees and fines. The Comnittee recommends DENIAL for
this claim.

DEPARTMENT GF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET

Civilian Claims

1} Gina Rancilio £864, 83

The claimant (16~8AB-030 FRA 16-SAB~012) requests $984.93 for
reimbursement vehicle damaged by a faulty gate, The Committee
recommends approval of $984.83 for this claim.




April 5, 2016 No. 40

286. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Civilian Claims

1} Gregory Dudash 5TBD
The claimant (15~5SAB-101) requests STBED fFor reimbursemsnt for
windshield damaged allegedly caused by concrete that fell
from an overpass. The Committee recommends DENIAL far this
claim,

SECTION VIII - CLAIMS - PERSONAL INJURY 1LO5S

SECTION IX - SPECIAL TTEMS

27. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIROKNMENTAL OQUAILTY

1} Repsrting an emergency purchase per Administrative Guide
Procedure 0520.38 and 0620.07 - F.O, ¥761B6000OS for
5422,460.00.00 with Rowe Professional Services Company for
918-43, Environmental Consulting.

The Director of the Repartment of Technology, Management and Budget
recommends approval by the State Administrative Board of thae items
contained in Sections I, 1%, 111, IV, V, and Vi of this agends.
Approval by the State Administrative Board of these award
recaommendations does not require or constitute the award of same. Award
¢f contracts shall be made &t the discretion of the DTMR Director or
designee,

27



April 5, 2016 Na. 41

----------

Ms. Castro presented the Finance and Claims Commitiee Report for the regular
mesting of March 15, 2016. After review of the foregoing regular Finance and
Claims Committes Report, Ms. Castro moved that the Report covering the
regular meeting of March 15, 201 6, be approved and adopted noling there was
a correction on ltem 16(1) an the agenda. The motion was supported by Ms.
Mester and unanimously approved.




Aprit 5, 2016 Na. 42

APPROVED
April 5, 2016

Michigan Siate
Administrative Board
COMMITTEE REPORT TO THE
STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD

The Honorasble Rick Snyder, Governor
and
Merbers of the State Administrative Board

A regular mseting of the Transportation and Natural Resources Committes
was held at 11:00 a.m. on Mareh 28, 201§,

Those present being:

Chairperson: William Kordenbrocsk, representing Approved £
Secretary of State Johnson

Haember: Hat Forstpnsr, representing Apptoved/éﬁg%gffx

Lt. Governor Calley

Member: James Shall, representing Approved gé~%_¢£ﬁ€Q?j
Attorney General Schuctte

Othersg: Travis Weber, Governor's Office; Jznnifer Hufn, Dezpartment of
tlatural Resourceas; Tammy Martin, Fat Hullen, Shelby Troub,
Dapartment of Technology, Manageament and Budget; Eric Burns,
Laura Dotson, Dee Parker, Corey Rogers, Bill Rottiers, Department
of Transportation

Mr. Kordenbrock called the meeting te order,

The Department of Hatural Rescurces Agenda was presented.

Foliowing discussion, Mr. Shell noved that the Natural Resources Agenda
be recommendsd to the State Administrative. The motvion Wag supported by
Mr. Forstner and unanimously adopted,

The Department of Transpertation &Agenda was presented,

Follewing discussion, Mr. Shell maved that the Transportation Agenda be

recoemmendad to the State Adninistrative Board. The motion Was supported
by Mr. Forstner and unanimously adopted,

=1

he Dzpartmeant of Transportation Supplemental Agenda was presented,

Following discussion, Hr. Shell meved that the Supplemental
Transportation Agenda be recommended to the State Administrative Board.
The motion was supported by Mr. Forstner and unanimously adoptad.

Mr. Kordenbrock adjourned the meeting.



April 5, 2016 No. 43

FINAL March 22, 2016, 3:00 P.M.

AGENDA
HATURAL HEBOURCES ITEMS FOR THE
TRANSPORTATION ANMD MNATUHAL RESOURCES COMMITYRE ~ BTATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD

Transportation and Natural Resourcos -~ March 28, 2016 -~ 11:00 n.M.
State Administrative Board Heeting - April 5, 2016 - 11:00 ALH.

OvOO|tlpIt0.‘00-000Il|oO-oaﬂt.iolbiio.‘Iic)u-‘-c.t.llutb.u'tv‘oh'l

This agenda is for genaral informaticnsal purposas only., At its
discreticn, the Transportatien and Hatoral Reopources Committes may
revies this agenda and may tako up other igsuams ak the meeting.

MINERAL LEASE

1,DIRECT DIL AND CAJ LEASE ~ RONDEVELORHENT :
Oil and gas leaso rights to 2.07 acres, more or less, of stgte-owned
Department of Hatural Resources eil and gas rights located in Sectien 31,

T30N, RO2ZW, Chester Township, Otsege County, have been regquested by SRW,
Ing., of Bad Axe, tichigan.

Toerns: Une-year primary term; ne axtension options; threc-sixtecnths {3/16)
royalty; $200 flat bonus congldaration; and $5 minimum anmual rental,

The Matural Resources Daputy approved this item March 8, 2016, %he form of legnl

documents involved in these transactions hay previocusly keen approved by the Attorney
General,

I rccommend approval,

Respectfully submitted:
Department of Hatural Ruesocurcey

i el Lo

Hark B. Sweatman, Dircolor
Office of Minecrals Managemant




. '-k.ﬂrg.

RICK SNYDER

GOVERNOR

To:
Transaction:

Authority:

Applicant:

Jurisdiction:

Mineral
Description:

Drifling Type/Unit:

Comments;

Lease Terms:

Restrictions:

Natice:

Apri 5, 2016 No, 44

STATE OF MICHIGAN

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESQURCES
LANSING

OR. WILLIAM E. MORITZ
BRRECTOR

March 8, 2016

Bill O'Neill, Natural Resources Deputy
One Direct Ot and Gas Leass, Nondevelopment

Part 8, of the Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Act,
1894 PA 451, as amended: and R 2998105, Direct Leases, Rule
108, Sectlon (4) \

SRW, inc., of Bad Axe, Michigan

Michigan Department of Natural Resources (DNR), slate-owned ol
and gas rights

Lols 78, 79, and 80 of the Ranger Lake Subdivision, tying in the
SW1/4 SE1/4 of Section 31, T30N, RO2W, Chester Township,
Otsego County, contalning 2.07 acre, more or less {map attached).

Subject parcels lie within an existing 40-acre producing Anlrim
drilling unit within the 440-acre Opal Lake 1-90 Antrim Unitized
Area, located in Olsego County

Subject parcels are currently being drained of stale-ownead
hydrocarbons, as confirmed by the DNR gealogist; however,
royalties have been paid by applicant on the unleased acreage,

One-year primary ferm; no extension aplions; three-sixieenths {3/16)
royalty; $200 ilat bonus consideration; and $5 minimum annual rental,

Nondevelopmean

Notice was published in the Gaylord Herald Times newspaper
January 12, 2015, This item appeared on the March 1, 2016, DNR
Business Calendar and is eligible for approval March 8, 2018,

CONSTITUTION HALL » H25WEST ALLEGAN STREET-P.0. DX 6020 » LANSING, MICHIGAN d8309-7528

yeawamichigon.govidie » (5 17} 2844«19!\.’?‘&{3:!6?)




April §, 2016 Na. 45

One Direct Oil and Gas Lease, Nondevelopment
Page 2
March 8, 2016

Recornmendation: The ofl and gas lease be issued to the applicant pursuant to the
above terms and restriclions,

g i EAY
Mdrk B. Sweatman, Diféctor
Office of Minerals Management

I approve the staff recommendation.

Koo &‘M )

Q/Ita

Bill O’'Nellf Appraval Date
Natural Resources Deputy




Aprit 5, 2018 No. 45

DIRECT OIL AND GAS LEASE ~ NONDEVELOPMENT
SRW, Inc,
Existing Opal Lake 1-80 Antrim Unitized Area
SW1/4 SE1/4 Section 31, T30N, RO2W
Chester Township, Otsego County

AT
LA A
A

e Y A
i

! _ BAGLEYTWE

i o OTSEGO LAKE TWF *

Existing Opal Lake 1-90 Antrim Unitized Araa
State-owned ofl and gas rights requested
for lease (2.07 acras, more ar [ogs)

« Qb well
©  Natural gas well
= Brine disposal wall

Note' Parcels requested not drawn to scale on map < Diy hole

Mineral and surface ownership / Plugged well
Mineral ownership > Surface wel) location
Mixed ownership —— Directional

Surface ownership

= - Horzontal (80 deg.)

f—— i

L S S

T A N

k T.ﬁr [m N

g,f——”"“'r”'-'“"""""“" P ;‘\

L . o

o . R
OTSEGO COUNTY Lendr BT



Agrit 8, 2016 No. 47

FINAL 3.17.16 AGENDA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TRANSPORTATION and NATURAL RESOURCES COMMITTEE
STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD

T&NR Meeting: March 29, 3016 Lake Superior Room,
Ist Floor, Michigan Library and Historical Center, 11:00 AM
State Administrative Board Meeting: April 5, 2016 - Lake Superior Room,
15t Floor, Michigan Library ond Histarical Center, 11:00 AM

lllklll“l!'ll!’!!ll.I.l"ll!!IIlllIR‘.Hll.l‘!hﬁ’lﬂItl!l‘ll‘tlQI!I'IIII‘UI’I.‘!

This ngenda is for pencral informational purpeses only. At its discretion, the Transportation and
Natural Resources Committee may revise this agenda and may take up other issues af the
meeting.

CONTRACT PRE-APPROVAL

i. HIGHWAYS ~ Desten Services

MDOT will enter into o contact {(2016-0327) with HNTB Michigan, Inc,, to pravide for
design services to be performed for roadway reconstruction and replacement freeway
lighting on 1-69 from Ballenger Highway to Fenton Raad in the city of Flint, Genespe
County (CS 25085 - JNs 115799C and 16474C). The work items will include preparing
required plans, maintaining raffic and construction staging plans, permanent freeway
signing plans, and pavement marking plans and performing draibnge studies. The
contract will be in effect from the date of award through October 31, 2017. The contract
emount will not exceed $774,000. Source of Funds: 909% Federal Highway
Administration Funds and 10% State Restricted Trunkline Funds.

CONTRACTS

I3

*EINANCE & ADMINISTRATION - Financial Advisor for MDOT Bandine

Contract (2016-0171) between MDOT and Public Financial Managemeny, Inc., will
provide for the performance of financial advisory services with respeet to the financial
details of issuing and marketing State Trunkline Fund and refunding  bonds,
Comprehensive Transponation Fund and refunding bonds, and Grant Anticipation
Revenue Vehicles (GARVEE), including maturity schedules, call features, interest
payment dales, ond rating agency presentations, nmong other duties. Bond fimancial
advisor servives are o cost of issuing bands end are paid for whh the bond proceeds.
Consultant fees are only incurred if MDOT issues bonds. The contract will be in effect
from the date of award through three years; it may be extended for two additional one-
vear periods. The maximum contract amount will be $600,000. Source of Funds: State
Restricted Trunkline Funds and/or State Restricted Comprebensive Transporation Funds,
depending on the issue.

* Denetes 3 pomestopidap| eovimet nrendment

k13 ¥adifd Fage |




April §, 2015 No. 48

3. *HIGHWAYS — Novate, Increase Services and Amount. Extend Term

Amendatory Contract {(2008-0270/A10) between MDOT and RedVector.ecam, LLC, will
provide for the reassipnment of contract responsibilities from RedVector.com, Ine, 1o
RedVectar.com, LLC, due to & tompany name change, will extend the contract tenm by
nine manths, and will increase the contract amount by $60,633.76 1o provide for the
continuation of ongoing as-needed support services for the Construction Quality
Partnership (COQP) (five days retroactive). Ongoing services include managing the
operational database for the CQP partoership, including tracking courses taken and
ceriifications, and providing client support.  The original cootract provided for the
performance of statewide ns-needed supporn services for the CQP. The CQPis o quality
initiative developed to provide continuous improvement of the state’s transpartation
system, The CQP was initiated by the transportation industry in partnership with MDOT,
the Faderal Highway Administration, and the County Road Association of Michigan for
the purpose of improving quality by training ond certifying (hose who are involved in
Michigan's transportation system. The revised confract term will be July 16, 2008,
through Becember 31, 2016, The revised cantract amount will be $370,362.52. Source
of Funds: 100% State Restricied Trunkline Funds.

4. HIGHWAYS - IDS Encincerine Services

Authorization (13) under Contract (2015-0266) between MDOT and Wade Trim
Associates will provide for ns-needed inspection and testing services 10 be performud for
construction projects in the Traverse City Transpantation Serviee Center service area.
The work items will include inspection: quality nssurance testing and reparting; and
measuremenl, compulidion, and documeniation of quantities. The authorization will be
in effect from the date of awnrd through June 2, 2018. The suthorization amounl will be
3661,442.83. The contract tenn is June 3, 2415, through June 2, 2018, Source of Funds:
Federal Highway Administration Funds, State Restricted Trunkline Funds, or local funds,
depending on the pasticular praject authorized.

HIGHWAYS - IDS Eneincering Services

Authorization (1) under Contract {2016-0124) between MDOT and Surveying Solutions,
Inc., will provide for as-needed construction engineering services 10 be performed for
construction projects in the Alpena Transportation Service Center service nrea. The work
items will include construction staking, inspection, density and quality assurance testing,
and preparation and documentation of project records, The authorization will be in effect
from the daie of sward through January 26, 2019, The authorization amount will bhe
$673,024.54. The contract term is January 27, 2016, througk January 26, 2019. Source
of Funds: Federal Highway Administanion Funds, State Restricted Trunkline Funds, or
local funds, depending on the particular project authorized.

iy

* Deprtes npon-dandand gontmet nrtendment ”
3246 Page 2




¥ Derales g pen-standapd seimot e dmert

Aprit§, 2016 No. 49

HIGHWAYS - IDS Encincering Services

Authorization (2) under Contract (2016-0124) batween MDOT and Surveying Solutions,
Ine.,, will provide for as-necded construction staking services o be performed for
construction projects in the Mount Pleasant Transponation Service Center service aren,
The work items will include establishment of horizontal and vertical alignment,
verification of drainage and subsurface changes, and preparation and documentation of
project records. The authorization will be in effect from the date of award throvgh
January 26, 2019. The authorization amount will be §749,914.73, The contract term is
Jnnuary 27, 2016, through January 26, 2019, Soupe of Funds: Federa) Highway
Administration Funds, State Restricted Trunkiine Funds, or local funds, depending on the
particular project puthorized

*HIGHWAYS - Construction Stakine Secvices

Contract (2016-0156) between MDOT nad Surveying Solutions, Inc., will provide for ns«
needed construction staking services to be performed for construction projects in the Boy
City Transporintion Service Center serviee area, The work items will include
establishment of horizontal and vertical alignments, verification of drainage and
subsurface changes, and preparation and documentation of project records. The contract
will be in effect from the date of award throttgh one year. The contract amount will be
$5996,550.97. Source of Funds: Federa! Highway Administration Funds, State Restricted
Trunkline Funds, or Jocal funds, depending on the panticular praject puthorized.

*HIGHWAYS . Inspection and Testine Services

Contract {2016-0187) between MDOT and Alfred Benesch & Company will provide far
ns-needed inspection and testing services to be performed for various trunkline projects in
the Kalamazoo Transporiation Service Center service aren. The work items will include
inspection; quality assurance testing and reporting: and measurement, computation, and
documentation of quantities. The contract will be in effect from the date of sward
through March 31, 2018, The contract amount will be $948,601.91, Source of Funds:
Federal Highwoy Administration Funds, State Restricted Trunkline Funds, or local funds,
depending on the particutar project anthorized.

*HIGHWAYS . Construction Envineerne Services

Contract (2016.0191) between MDOT and Rowe Professional Services Company will
provide for ns-necded inspection ond testing services to be performed for construction
projects in the Mount Pleasant Transportation Service Center service nres, The work
items will include project administration, hot mix asphalt inspection, quality assurance
testing, and preparation and documentation of project records, The contract will be in
efieet from the date of pward through onc year. The contract amount will ba 5949,985.50.
Source of Funds: Federal Highway Administration Funds, State Restricted Trunkline
Funds, or local funds, depending on the panicular project authorized,

nTa20e Paze 3




April 5, 2016 No, 50

10.-35. HIGHWAYS - IDS Enpineerine Services

The following contracts between MDOT and the following consultants will provide for
services for which the consultants are prequalified to be performed on an as needed/when
needed basis. The contracts will be in effect from the dates of award through three vears.
The maximum contract amounts will be £4,000,000, and the maximum amounts of any
asuthorizations will be $1,000,000, Authorizations over $300,000 will be submitted to the
State Administrative Board for approval. Source of Funds: Federa), Restricied State, or
lacal funds, depending on the particular project authorized.

10.
11,

12

—i

13.
14,
15,
16.
17.
18,
19,
20.

21

a3

23.
24,
23,

=3

24,
27,
28,
29,
30.

3L
33,
33.
34,
33
36.
37.

* Denptes anosesindand canitnet amendment

Contract

20160193
2016-0194
2016-0195
2016-D194
J016-0167
2016-D198
20160199
2016-0200
2016-0201
20160202
2016-0203
20160204
2016-(203
2016-06206
2016-0207
201 6-0208
2016-0209
2016-0210
2016-0211
2016-0212
2016-0213

2016-0214
2016-0215
2016-0216
2016-0217
20160218
2016-6219
2016-0220

2016-0221
2016-0223

31172016

Company

Finley Engineering Group, Inc.

Alpine Engineering, Inc.

Baker and Associntes

Buckland & Taylor, Lid.

Carter & Associates Engineering, LLC
CC Land Surveying, Inc.

Cansulting Engincering Assaciates, Inc.
Cormadino Group of Michigan, Ine.
CTland Associates, Inc.

Diriesenga & Associates, Ine.

FK Engineecing, PLLC

GEI Consultants of Michigan, P.C.
Geospaltin] Professionals, Inc,
Giffels-Webster Engineers, Inc,

Gosling Czubak Engincering Sticnces, Inc.
Hennessey Engineers, Inc.

Inland Seas Engineering, Inc.
KTA-Tator, Inc,

Landscape Architeets and Planners, Inc.
The Mannik & Smith Group, Inc.
Michigan Survey Specialists, Inc,, dba KEM-TEC Land
Surveyors

Modjeski and Masters, Inc.

Nowak & Fraus, PLLC

PMA Consulants, LLC

Snils & Structures, Inc.

T. Y. Lin Imernational Great Lakes, Inc.
Transystems Corporation of Michizan
Trimedia Holdings, LLC, dba Trimedia Environmental
and Engineering Services, LLC
Ziemnick Foster Engineering, LLC
Wade Trim Associates, Inc.

Page 4



40.

41,

42,

April 5, 2018 No, 51

BID LETTING PRE-APPROVALS

STATE PROJECTS

Letting of April 1, 201€ regualification Leval:
Letting Call: 1864 066 51,0106,000.00
Project: EDA 13022-127507

Local Agreement:

Start Date: May 16, 2016

Completion Date: Yovember 1, 2018

G.57 mi aof hot nix asphzlt cold milling, widening and resurfacing,
concrete curk and gutter, centerlips corrugaticns, drainage, signing
and paverent rarkings on M-60 at 30 Hile Road, Calhoun and Jackson
Counties, This project includes a 3 vear materials and workmanship
pavamant warcanty,

0.00 % DBE participation regquired

Latting of April 1, 201& Pregqualification Level:
Letving Czll: 1864 087 5883 ,000. 80
Froject: HH (4031-128587

Local Agreement:

Start Date: August 22, 2014

Completion Date: October 28, 201&

8.11 mi of multiple course microsurfacing on US~23 frem the Alpena
south county line o Cranberry Creak, Alpena and Alcens Countieg,
This project includes g 2 Year pavement performence warranty.

C.00 ¢ DBE participation required

Letring of April 1, 201é Frequalification Level:
Letting Call: 1604 Q&5 §3,162,000.00
Project: HEIP B4524-~12B4G6

Local Agreoment:

Start Pate: 10 days after award

Cempletion Date: December I, 2016

Application of permanent lengitudinal pavement parkings on variocus
routes, Arenac, Eay, Clare, Genesee, Giadwin, Gratisct, Huron,
Isabells, Lapeser, Midland, Saginaw, Sanilac, Shiawasses, It, Clgis
and Tuscola Ceuntiga,

C.00 t DpBE participation required

* Lieanies a pon-sinmdand centmelmmemimery

IT2HG fape 8




Aprl &, 2016 No, 52

43, Letting of April 1, 2016 Pregualification Level:
Letting Call: 1604 071 £520,000.080
Praject: M 82300-M71680
Loval Agrsoment:
tart Date: 10 days after award
Conpletion barve: Zeptermber 30, 2017

Guardeail repair on an as-needad basis on various state routes,
Waynz County,

0.60 & pRE participation reguired

44,  Latting of April 1, 2016 Frequalification Level:
Levting Call: 1604 72 855,000, 00
Froject: ¥ 80032-M%1802
Local Agreement:

Start Bate: April 23, 20is
Completion Date: June i3, 201¢

1.73 ni of concrete kFavenent repairs on ¥-1586BL from Ayluorth Avenus
te Blue Star Highuay in the city of South Haven, Van Buren County,

0.00 ¢ BBE participation reguired

A3, Lecting of April 1, 201 Preqgualificaticn Level:
Lettdng Call: 1604 073 $641,000.00
Froject: M £2%00-1171€681

Lzeal Rgreemant:

Start Date: 10 days after award

Cempletion Date: Septenker 3D, zZo17

Right~of-way fepce repair on an as-needed basis en various routes,
Wayng County,

0.00 & DBE participzricn raguired

6. Letting of April 1, 201g Erequalificaticn Level;
Letting Call: 1604 D74 $52,475,000,00
Project: STG 84925-117739%

Lacal Agreement: 1€-5080, 1€-3081
Start Date: Septenmber 26, 2018
Cempletien Date: Hey 13, zoi7

2

Tt
[
{8

raffic signal nodernizavion ang s
i

dewall/rarp  upgrade
locations, Berrien and Van Buren Counties,

i
e

$.00 ¥ naEz participation reguired

* lepotes o nonetapdard cuniree arm e dimepy
372006 Page i




47.

48.

49,

April 5, 2016 No. 53

letring of April 1, 2018 Prequalifiration Level:
Letting Call: 1604 075 2236,000.00
roject: GFLE 84325-128545

Local ARgreemmnk:

Start Date: Septenbar iZ, 2018

Completion Date: CQetober 7, 2018

1.78 mi of high-friction surface treatments and pavenent markings cn
various routes in the city of Portage, Calhoun and Halamazco
Counties,

0.00 & DEE participation required
LOCAL PROJECTS

Letting of Aprii 1, 201¢ Praquallfication Lovel:
Letting Czll: 1604 053 51,233,000.00
Froject: STU 62457-128301

Local Agreement: 16-5013

Start Pate: 10 days after award

Completion Date: Octobker 10, 20:1s

0.5% ml of conereote pavenent repairs, sidewalk ramps &énd paverment
markings on Mewburgh Boad fren north eof Ford Rocad to Warren foad in
the city of Westland, Wayne County.

4.00 % DEBE participation reguired

Letting of April 1, 201& Frequalificaticn Level:
Letting Cali: 1804 054 $758,000.00
Froject: BTV 41481-1324428

Local Agreement: 16-5078

Start Date: 10 days aftor award

Cempletion Date: June 2, 2017

0.51 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfzcing, concrete
curb, gutter and sidewal:k ramps, pavenent nmarkings, lardscaping and
traffic signal on Alpine Avenue frem Richmond Street to Hason Strest
in the city of Grand Rapids, Esnt County.

5.00 t DBE participation required

* Diepetes n nonsstppdant conteet pmendment

R BN 1 Pape 7




50,

31,

52,

* Denotes o ron-stndard copieLimendnapg

April 5, 2016 No. 54

Lettinyg of hpril 1, 2016 Prequalification Level:
Letting Call: 1604 055 $EHE,000.00
Froject: STUL 73404-128467

Local Agreemant: 16-5083

Start Date: May 31, 2016

Cemplation Date: September 2, 2016

0.26 mi of paverment removal, hot mix asphalr cold nilling and
resurfacing, machine grading, concrete driveway, o©urb, gutter,
sidewalk and ramps, aggregate bagse, drainage, wateérmain anpd paverent
markings on Wzrren Avenue frem Millard Street to Gemasee Avenus in
the city of Sagipnaw, Saginaw County,

3.00 % DBE participaticn reguired

Letring of April 1, 2016 Fregualification Level:
Letting Call: 1504 056 $E833,000.00
Project: STUL 77475-129333

Local Agreement: 16-5098

Start Bate: 10 days after award

Cocmpletion Pate: June 30, 2016

0.1% mi of pavement removal, hot mix asphalt surfacing, concrete
pavemant, driveway, curb, gutter, sidewalk and ramps, aggregate
bage, storm and sanitary sewer, watermain and pavement wmarkings on
Glenwood Avenue from Huren Avenue to Merchant Srreet in tho cicty of
Port Huron, St. Clair County.

4.00 % DEE participation regqiaired

Letting of April i, 201g Frequalification Levgl:
Letting Call: 1604 037 5546,000.00
Froject: SUG 82437-128587

Local Agrcement: 16-50G4

Start Date: 10 days after award

Completion Date: October 30, 20i6

Application of long line pavemsnt markings on various routes in the
city of Detroit, Wayne County.

0.00 ¥ DBE participaricn required

32016 Paze 8



L

* Brrrutes o non. srandapt comiencrmendment

Aprit B, 2016 No_ 85

Letting of April 1, 2018 requalification Level:
Letting €ali: 1€04 D0 5500,000.00
Project: STUL 53432-128293

Local Agreemant: 1€-5103

Start Date: 10 days after award

Completion Dare: July 28, 2016

D.E3 mi of hot min asphalt base crushing, shaping, cold nilling and
resurfacing, earth excavation, sand subbase, aggregate bsse and
guardrail on Rasmussen Foad frem east ef Jebavy Drive easterly to
east of Maysrs Ronad, Mason County.

4,00 % PBE participation regquired

Letting of April i, 2016 Prequalification Leovel:
ietting Call: 1604 0£3 £1,320,000,00
Project: STL 44555-124079

Loval Agreement: 15-5§13

Start Date: 10 days after award

Completisn Date: August 24, 2701€

1.8%G mi of hot mix asphalt base rcrushing, shaping and resurfacing,
concrete curb and gutter, earth excavaticn, aggregate base,
embankment, aggregate shoulders, culvert replacemants, clearing,
slgning and pavement rarkings on Columbiaviile Road Frem Lonskerry
Foad east ro M-24, Lapeer County.

4.00 % DBE participation required

Letting of April 1, 261i¢ Frequalificastion Level:
Letting Call: 1604 054 $1,259,000.00
Project: STU 41403-125123

Local Agreement: 16-5ip2

Start Pate: 1o days after award

Cermpletion Pate: July i, 3017

1.80 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, drainage
Structures, coacrete €urb, gutter, sideualk and ramps, cavenent
markings and landscaping on Plymouth Avernue frowm HMichigan Streev te
Leonard Strest in the city of Grand Bapids, Bent County.

2,00 % DBE participation reguired

k¥R Fapz @




April &, 2016 No. 56

56. tatting of April 1, 2016 Pregualificarion Level:
Letting Call: 1604 078 $4,254,000.80
Broject: NH 63125~126637, rre
Local Agreemant: 16-508%

tart Date: 16 days after award
Cempletion Dace: July 1, 2017
0.84 mi of hor mig asphalt removal and resurfacing, aggregate hase,
storm sewsr, drainage, concrete curb and gutter, culvert removals
and replacemsnt, block retaining walls ang guardrail on Big Reaver
Road over the Rougs River ard frem Woodward Avenus -1} to Adamsg
foad, Oakland County,
3.00 % DBE participation required
Bi1D LETTING POST-APPROVALS
STATE PROIECTS

57. Letting of March 4, 2016
Letting Call: 1802 ong Low Bid: 511,10:1,475.75
Project: HH B10231-54004, eTC Engineer Estimate: §5,€852,1R1,72
Local Agreoment: 15-5366 Pct Over/Under Estimave; 15.02 %
Starr Date: 10 days after award
Ceumpletion Date: Octokar 15, Z017
0,82 mi of hot mix asphalt reconstruction, concrete averant,
driveway, curb, gutier, sidewalk and raTps, watermain, sanitary
sewer, drainage, lighting, fireetscaping, signing, traffic signals,
and pavement rarkings on US-12 fron Saline River north easterly to
Maple BRoad in the clty of Saline, Washtenguw County. This project
includes twe 5 year materials ang workmanship pavement warranties,

6.00 & DEE participation requlred
Bidder As-Submitted As~Chechsd

Hoffman Broas,, Ine, 5311,102,580.75 511,101,475.75 31 s+
Dan's Excavating, Inc. 311,683,550 97 Sare bt
angele Iafrate Construction Co. £12,696,02%,36 Bame 3
M & M Excavating Cempany £13,032,287.11 Sama 4
Total Humbar of Bidders: 4

! Denntes p nenestmddant ot imetdmenr

N300 Page 16



Aprit &, 2016 No. 57

Latting of Mareh 4, 2016

Letting Call: 1603 gss Low Bid: §833,140.85
Froject: €l 32611-119222, ETC Engineer Estimate:r S5B41,314.21
Local Agreement: Fot Over/Under Estimate: 10.81 3

start Date: April 1B, 2016
Cocmpletion Date: Seprember 18, 2018

0.37 ni of widening for left turn lang, cold milling, ons-course hot
mix asphalt overlay, curb apd guiter, stormm sewer, and intersection
and drivaway improvements on M-25 frem Eay Street/Sebsuaing Road to
Hain Srrest in the village of Sebewaing, Huron County. Thig project
includes a 3 ¥ye#ar materials ang workmanship paverent warrantcy,

4.00 % DBE participation reguiired

Bidder As-Submirted As~Checlked
L.J. Construestion, Inc. £533,140.85 Samp 1 ke
Hicol £ Soans, Ine. $1,076,30G1.2% Same 2
Total Nurber of Riddeps: 2

LOCAL PROIECTS

Lettdng of March 4, 2016
Letcing Call: 1603 DA% Low Bid: §1,359,938,63
Project: S5TU 13400-127834, ©Te Engineer Estimate: 51,7221,441.73
Local Agreement: 16-5025 Pot Over/Under Estimate: 14,61 9
Start Date: 10 days after awvard
Cempletion Date: Decerbor 2., 2016
3.84 ni of hot mix asphalt shared-use path, cold milling and

resurfacing, ceoncrete curh, gutter, sidawalk and ramps, signal work
and pavement rarkings on Schavey Road frem Clark Road to Herbison
Hoad and from West Harbison Foad to south of Hewa Read, Clinton
County.

7.00 % DBRE participation required

Eidder Ap-Subknitted hs-Cheched
Aieth~-Riley Construction Co., Inc. $1,390,836,63 Same 1 ++
Michigan Paving and Materials Co. 1,407,500, 58 Same 2
The Isabella Corporation $31,411,480,80 Same 3
Crawford Contracting, Inc. 51,438,B58,63 Sane 4
Famuinga & Roodvoets, Ine. %$1,538,744.35 Same 5

Total Humber of Ridders: §

* Denntes o non.staclar tentrantamendmeey

k13 ¥heii )[4 Paze It




60.

61.

* Penvies nonnnestndaal eortract imerdment

April 5, 2016 No. 58

Levting of March 4, 201¢

Letting Call: 1603 0zg Low Bid: $86%,511.73
Froject: BRO 77015-123023 Enginecr Estimate: $771,347.67
Local Agreemenr: 16-5006 Pct Over/Under Estimate; 15.32 %

Start Dater 10 days after award
Completion Date: October 14, 201¢

Bridgs remsval zng replacement with a pracast concrets three-sidad
culvsrt on concrete footings, pile driving, hot mix asphalt paving
and guardrail on Biles Rcad over the seouth branch of Miil Creek, 5t.
Clzir County,

3.00 % DBE participation required

Bidder As-Suknmicted As-Checked
Dan's Exeavating, Ineg, $BH9,511,73 Sann 1 sk
Boddy Constructisn Conpany, Ina. 835,114,659 Bane 2
Z Contracters, Inc. 5944,353,8% Same 3
Milbaockar and Sons, Inc. 5864,187,28 Sane 4
H. L. Chartier Excavating, Inc. 5874,591¢, 6% Sampn 5
Davis Construction, Inc. $1,008,323.77 Samo €
Toebe Construction Lnc 51,018, 3%6.94 Same 7
Total HNusber of Ridders: 7
Letting of HMarch 4, 2018
Letting €all: 1603 045 Low Bid: 5743,275.43
Project: MCS  77021-1230220 Enginecr Estimate: 5602,16%.06
Local Agreement: 16-500% Bet Qver/Under Estimate: 23.43 %

Start Date: 10 days after auward
Completion Pate; Septenbor 23, 2016

Bridge removal and replacement with a pravast concrete threa-sided
culvert on  concrete feotings, pils driving, hat nix asphalt
surfacing and guardrail on Bordman Poad over Shafer Drain, St. Clairg
County.

0.00 % DBE participatian required

Biddsr As-Subnitted As-Cheched
% Contrackors, Inc, §743,278.43 Samo 3w
Dan's Excavating, Ina. $764,810,95 Sams 2
Davis Construciien, Ins, 5$766,152.00 Sameg 3
M. L, Chartier Excavaring, Inc. 5IE8, £73.354 Bane 3
Milbocker and Sons, ine. 5822,378,74 Same ]
Toebe Construction LLC $8€1,321,15 Same €
Anlaan Corporacion $871,354, 44 Same 7

Teral NHurber of Biddaers: 9

Iame Pape 12



Aprit 5, 2016 No. 59

In aceordance with MDOT's policies and procedures ond subject to concurrence by the Federal
Highway Administration, the preparation and award of the appropriate documents approved by
the Attommey General, and compliance with all legal and fiscal requirements, the Director
recommends for approval by the State Administmative Board the ftems on this agenda.

The approval by the State Administrative Board of these contracts does not constijute the award
of same. The award of contracts shall be made a1 the discretion of the Director-Department of
Transportation when the aforementioned requirements have been met, Subject to exercise of that
discretion, | approve the contmicts described in this agenda and autherize their award hy the
respansible management staff of MDOT 1o the extent suthorized by, and in accordance with, the
December 14, 1983, resolution of the State Transportation Commission and the Director’s
delegation memorandum of August 23, 2015,

Respectfully submitied,

A7/

Kirk T. Stevdle
//’1’ Director

& Plznetes a ponctamdyed cameneramendment

3172056 o Page i3




April 5, 2016 No. 60

SUPPLEMENTAL AGENDA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TRANSPORTATION and NATURAL RESOURCES COMMITTEE
STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD

T&NR Meeting: March 29, 2016- Lake Superior Room,
Lst Floor, Michigan Library and Historical Center, 11:00 AM
State Administrative Board Meeting: Aprit 5, 2016 ~ Lake Superior Room,
Ist Floor, Michipan Library and Historical Center, 11:00 AM

This agenda is for general informational purpases only. At its discretion, the Transporiation and
Natural Resources Commitiee may revise this apgenda and may take up other issues o1 the
meeling,

CONTRACT

l. *HIGHWAYS (Development Services) ~ Inerease Amount

Amendatory  Contract (2015-0195/A1) between MDOT and Beam, Longest and
Nelff, LLC, will incrense the maximum cantract smouny by 51,000,800 1o provide for the
performance of additional propenty sequisition services. The original contract provides
for as-needed property ncquisition services to be performed for the acquisition of
approximately 400 individual propertics in the Delray area of the City of Detroit for the
New International Trade Crossing Praject. The contmacl term remains unchanged,
Apnl 23, 2013, through April 22, 2017, The revised contract armount wiil be $7,494,853.

Source of Funds: 1008 Windsor-Detroit Bridge Authority Funds.

* Depodea a ponetanitbpd cnntmet nmend nert
38015 Paze 1




1J

Aptit 5, 2015 No. 61

BID LETTING PRE-APPROVAL

STATE PROJECTS

Letring ¢f Rpril 1, Zols Pregualification Level:
Letting Call: 1604 07¢ $2,872,000,00
Project: 50021-M71620

Local Agreement:

dtart Date: 10 days after award

Completion pate! August &, 2016

1.00 mi of hot miyx asphalr cold milling and resurfacing, concrets
pavement raestoration, patching, joint resealing, drainsge structure
adjustments, and pavement rarking on M-3% Service Roads {Eastbound
and Westbound Dobry Drive) frem east of Rvan Road to Utica FRoad,
Hacomb County.

0.00 % DBE participation required

BID LETTING POST-APPROVAL

STATE PROJECTS
Letting of March 0%, 2018
Letting Call: 1€03 &0} Low Bid: §1,656,610.47
Froject: 8T B4922-113423 Enginesr Estimate: 531,468,463.15
Local Agreement: Fet Over/Undsr Estimate: 12.81%

Start Date: 10 days after award Ccmpletion Date: Harch 24, 2017

Installation and integration of up to 12 Environmental Sensor
Stations (ESS), 2 hActive Yarning Systems (AWS), and up to 7 Intarnet
Frotocal careras at traffic signal locations (TS) along waricus
trunkline routes within the Nerth Fegion, Antrim, Charlevoix,
Cheboygan, Crawford, Emmet, CGrand Traverse, Halkaska, WManistee,
Ggemau, Oscools, Oscoda, Otsego and Wexford Counties. This project
will ke let using an innavative contracting method, Fixed Frice
Variable Scope. Section 0001 Alternate includes BYS 1 and 2, EE&g
Sites 1 through 10 and 75 1 through 5, Secticn 002 Alternate
includes AWS 31 sod 2, EBS Sites 1 through 10 and 55 12 through 7,
Section 0003 Alternate includes AWS 1 and 2, ESS Sites 1 through 11
and T8 I through 7, and Section 0004 Alternate includes AWS 1 and 2,
£S5 Sites 1 through 312 and T8 21 through 7.

0.00 % DBE participation reguired
Bidder Bectien Bid As-Submnitred As=-Chacked

J. Ranck Electric, Inco, 1 $1,658,610.47 Snma 14

Total Number of Bidders: i

* Dienates o pon-atandan confret/nmenlment

JARANG Page 2




Aprit 5, 2016 Na. 52

[z accardance with MDOT's policies and procedures and subjject to concurrence by the Federal
Highway Administration, the preparation and award of the appropriate documents approved by
the Attorney General, and compliance with all legal and fiscal requirements, the Director
recommends for approval by the State Administrative Board the itemns on this agenda.

The approval by the State Administrative Board of these contracts dees not constitute the award
of same. The award of contracts shal] be made at the discretion of the Director-Depariment of
Transportation when the aforementioned requitements have been met. Subject to exercise of that
discretion, | approve the centracts described in this agenda and authorize their award by the
responsible management staff of MDOT to the extent authorized by, and in accordance with, the
December 14, 1983, resolution of the State Transportation Commission and the Director’s
delegation memorandum of Aupust 25, 2015,

Rcs;;éﬂtfu {y britted,

=

(f:}" 1/ f die
Director

* Denntes o non-ttandant et atend men)

32873016 Page 3



Apfil 5, 2016 No_ 63

----------

Unanimously approved.

MOTIONS AND RESOLUTIONS:

None

ADJOURNMENT:

Mr. Smith adjourned the meeting,

SECRETARY CHAIRPERSGN




	Ad Board Minutes
	Ad Board - Buidling Report
	Ad Board - Building Agenda
	Ad Board Minutes - Building Part
	Ad Board - Finance and Claims Report
	Ad Board - Finance and Claims Agenda
	Ad Board Minutes - Finance and Claims Part
	Ad Board - Tranportation and Natural Resources Report
	Ad Board - Department of Natural Resourcs Agenda
	Ad Board - Department of Transportation Agenda
	Ad Board - Department of Transportation Supplemental Agenda
	Ad Board Minutes - Transportation and Natural Resource Part

